

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2019/060
Date request received:	08/02/2019
Date request responded to:	12/02/2019
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Laptop, PC, device, Microsoft, licences, software, contract, cloud, cost, spend, contact

Request Detail:

1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your organisation?
2. Which Microsoft products (server and desktop) are you currently licensed to use?
3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences?
4. Has your organisation moved, or is it planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months?
5. Are you due to undertake a review of your Microsoft software licensing estate in the next 12 months?
6. What is the name and contact details of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation?
7. What is the name and contact details for the person responsible for the renewal of Microsoft licences?
8. What is your current process for the procurement of Microsoft software licences?
9. What is the end date of your current Microsoft Enterprise Agreement or Enterprise Subscription Agreement?

Response Detail:

1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your organisation? **6186**
2. Which Microsoft products (server and desktop) are you currently licensed to use? **Windows 10, Windows Server (DC & Standard), Office Pro Plus, Products included in Core CALs and ECALs, Sharepoint, Exchange and SQL Server, Dynamics365, RDS, System Center**
3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences? **Circa £724k+VAT**
4. Has your organisation moved, or is it planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months? **Some services will move to the cloud**

5. Are you due to undertake a review of your Microsoft software licensing estate in the next 12 months? **We are currently reviewing this month.**
6. What is the name and contact details of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation? **Damian Parkinson, Director of Health Informatics – Damian.parkinson@lancashirecare.nhs.uk**
7. What is the name and contact details for the person responsible for the renewal of Microsoft licences? **Technical Systems Manager (name unavailable as not Trust policy to disclose names of staff below Asst Director level)**
8. What is your current process for the procurement of Microsoft software licences? **Procured via our LAR.**
9. What is the end date of your current Microsoft Enterprise Agreement or Enterprise Subscription Agreement? **March 2020.**